
1193
Commission signed. -ly the Lord Lieutenant of ttie

County of Kent..
West Kent Regiment vf Yeomanry Cavalry.

Charles Robert Carter Pelley, "€ient. to he Lieu-
tenant. Dated 30th April 1837.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
THE RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

SUMMER CIRCUITS, 1837.

SOUTHERN' CIRCUIT.

H. R, Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.
Berkshire, at Reading, Tuesday, June 20.
Oxfordshire,-at Oxford, Thursday, June 22.
H'orcestershire, at Worcester and City, Saturday,

June 24.
Gloucestershire, 'at Gloucester and City, Tuesday.

June 27. ' "
Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Friday, June 30.
Brecknockshire, at Brecon, Monday, July 3.
Glamorganshire, at Cardiff, Tuesday, July 4.

•Glamorganshire, at Swansea, Thursday, July 6.
Carmarthenshire, at Carmarthentahd Borough, Fri-

day, July"7.
Pembrokeshire, "at Haveffbrdwest and Town, Mon-

day.. Ju ly "10. - " •
Cardiganshire, at Cardigan, Wednesday, July 12.
Radnorshire, at Presteigae, Friday, July 14.
Uercfurtlshire, at Hereford,-Salurday, July 15.
~Jt lite City-of Bristol, Tuesday, July IS.
Sbt-iei-t-etiihire, at Bath,- Friday, July 21. . ,
Somtractdiire, -at Wells, Saturday, July 2*2.
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Tuesday, July 25.
Ccr;rti'atL, at Bodmin, Friday, July 28.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Monday, July'31.
T)orseta!iire, at Dorchester. Wednesday/ August 2.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Friday, August 4.
At the Town of Southampton, Saturday, August 5.

. Hampshire, at Winchester, Monday, August 7.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

J.'G. Hhrris, Esq. Commissioner.
Rutlandshire, at .Oakham, Tuesday, June 20.
Yorkshire, at Sheffield, Wednesday, June 21.
Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Friday, June 23.
Jt the Town of 'Kingston-upon-Hiill, Friday,

, June 30.
Yorkshire, at York and City, Monday, July 3.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Thursday, July G.
Durham, at Durham, Friday, July 7.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

Monday, July J 0.
Cumberland- at Carlisle, Thursday, July 13.
Westmorland, at Appleby, Friday, July 14.
Westmorland, at Kendal, Saturday, July 15.
Lancasliire, at Lancaster, Monday, July 17.
Lancashire, at Preston, Monday, July 24.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Tuesday, July 25.
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Friday, July 28.
Flintshire, at Mold, Monday, Ju ly3J .
Denbighshire, at Ruthin, Tuesday, August 1.
Anglesey, at Beaumaris, Thursday, August 3.
Carnarvonshire, at Carnarvon, Saturday, August 5.
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MenonWcshlre, nt Dozily ,: "Iftjndfiy/^A-'Sig"
Mori igomer'y shire, ' 'at Welch ^Pcol, ''W

August 9.
••HOME .tHlCt/IT.

,T. fi^Bowcn, Esq. Conim.issioner.
Kent, at .Dover, -Wednesday;- Tujly' 12...
At the City of'Garit&&wy/rMyf$3iLyi'Jb\y }?,
Kent, at Maidstone, Friday,' Jvuly 14.
Sussex, fit Horsham, ^rjclayj,- july"28.
Hertfordshire, at Hertford/'Fridayy' August 4.

7.
Wednesda,

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

7T. J. Law, Esq. Commissioner.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Wednesday, July 19.
Essex, at Colchester, Thursday,'July ^0.
Swjfott, at Ipswich,' Friday, JJuly-2L.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Monday,'July 21.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Tuesday, July 25.
'Northamptonshire, at -Pett'r borough,' same ''day.
Cambridgeshire, at Ely, Wednesday, July -26.

Norfolk, at Lynn, Thursday, August 3.
Lincolnshire, ut Lincoln and City, -'Saturday,

August o. '
Nottinghamshire, at -Nottingham-and Town, Mon-

day, August 7.
Derbyshire, at"Derby, Wednesday,- August 9.
Leicestershire, 'at Leicester, .Friday^ 'August 1 I .
^ the'City of Lichjield, Saturday, "August-12.
Stajfrjnlshire, at Stafford,. Monday^ August' 14.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Wednesday, August 1C.
Shropshire, at 'Oldbury, Friday,'August-18.
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Saturday, August 19.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Mortday, Augiist 21.
At the City of 'Coventry, Wednesday, August 23,
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Thursday, Au-

gust 2-4.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Saturday, August 20".

London and Greenwich ^Railway.

N OTICE is hereby given, that, in pursuance
of an agreement entered into -with the Dcpt-

ford-creek-bridge Company, application is siow
making to Parliament, for an Act to enable -the
London and Greenwich Railway Company to take
a toll for persons, horses, • cattle, arid carriages
passing along a bridge proposed to be constructed:
by them ncrbfs the River Kavensbourne, ia
the parishes of Saint Paul Deptford and Saint
Alphege Greenwich, in the county of 'Kent 5
and which said railway is authorised to be maclc
from, through, or into the several parishes, tcr.vn-
ships, or pluces of Saint Saviour, Saint Olave,
Saint Thomas, ;ind Saint John, in the borough of
Sonthwark; Saint Mary Magdalen Bermondsey,
Saint Mary Rotherhithe, Ktitcham, and Camber-
well, in the coxuity of Surrey; Saint Paul Deptford,
in the • counties of Kent and Surrey 5 and Saint
Nicholas Deptford and Saint Alphage or Alphege
Greenwich, in the said county of Kent.—D^ted
this'2d day of May 1837.

James ydUancc, Sojicitbr to tile Rll.


